

Registered Office: Unit No. 283-287, 'F' Wing, 2nd Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 072 T: +91 22 2269 0034, +91 8169376816

E: kaisercorpltd@gmail.com

E: compliancekaiser@gmail.com

W: www.kaiserpress.com CIN: L22210MH1993PLC074035

To BSE Ltd, The Corporate Relations Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy, Dalal Street- Fort, Mumbai - 400001

KCL/22/2025-26 May 16, 2025

Ref: BSE Scrip Code- 531780

Dear Sir / Madam.

Sub: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we have received the following disclosure from the seller.

Name of Seller-

Lorance Investment and Trading Limited

No. of shares Sold-

12,68,517 (2.41%)

Date of Disclosure received- 16 May, 2025

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

For Kaiser Corporation Ltd.

Bhushan Arora Managing Director

DIN: 00416032

Encl.: Disclosure

Lorance Investments And Trading Ltd

D-05, Ground Floor, Ekta Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Plot No. 17, Yashodhan, Thane (W) – 400 606. Tel.: +91 85919 16280 Email: loranceshares@gmail.com CIN: U65990MH1992PLC069384

May 16, 2025

To BSE Ltd, The Corporate Relations Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy, Dalal Street- Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Enclosed please find herewith Annexure-A as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Lorance Investments and Trading Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl.: A/a

CC: Kaiser Corporation Limited Unit No 283-287 2nd Flr F Wing, Solaris-I Saki Vihar Road Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072



Lorance Investments And Trading Ltd

D-05, Ground Floor, Ekta Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Plot No. 17, Yashodhan, Thane (W) – 400 606. Tel.: +91 85919 16280 Email: loranceshares@gmail.com CIN: U65990MH1992PLC069384

Annexure - A

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Kaiser Corporation Limited Lorance Investments and Trading Limited No							
					Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay St	ock Exchange	
					Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bet	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :								
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	3194635	6.07 	6.07 					
e)	voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	3194635	6.07	6.07					
	Details of acquisition/sale	The second secon	_						
c)d)		1268517 1268517	2.41	2.41 2.41					



Lorance Investments And Trading Ltd

D-05, Ground Floor, Ekta Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Plot No. 17, Yashodhan, Thane (W) – 400 606. Tel.: +91 85919 16280 Email: loranceshares@gmail.com CIN: U65990MH1992PLC069384

 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1926118 1926118	3.66	3.66
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Time to time from 16-04-2025 to 14-05-2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	52621020 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	52621020 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	52621020 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Lorance Investments and Trading Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 16-05-2025

